

## MT2000S TRU-TURF EQUIPMENT NOV '04

**Number**

**SPARE PARTS LIST**

**USE**

Number	SPARE PARTS LIST	USE
R5028	Bearing; 6205;25 ID 52 OD To Suit R5027 Wheel & R6042 Smoothing Tube	
R5110	Ball Fitting; Strut; Trailer Roller; 13mm Dia. M8 Thread	
R5115	Cup End; Strut; 13mm Dia. Ball; For Trailer/Roller	
WB001	Chassis Main Frame	
WB002	Upper Frame LH	
WB003	Upper Frame RH	
WB004	Drawbar	
WB005	Upper Locking Frame	
WB007	Spring Suspension	
WB008	Axle, includes 2 Circlips	
WB009	Tyre & Rim	R5027
WB010	Spacer, 45mm or 65mm	
WB016	Nylon Bush (pair)	R5075
WB017	Spring	
WB024	Rest;John Deere/Jake	
WB025	Rest;Toro	
WB026	Upper Axle Retainer	
WB027	RH Lower Axle Retainer	
WB028	LH Lower Axle Retainer	
WB029	Catch	
WB030	Strap Tie Down, 1 set	
WB031	Strut;Tote;Spec. 240204TOTE with cup ends	
WB032	Tray;Mower	
WB038	Drawbar Pin	
WB041	Post - Strut	
WB042	RH & LH Deflector Plate	
WB043	Washer Plate	
WB044	Upper Frame Strengtheners	
WB045	Drawbar Tongue ( for pin)	
WB046	Drawbar Tongue; Ball Coupling	
	1/4" x 3/4" NF Bolts Axle Retainer)	
	5/16" x 1" NF Bolts (Toro Handle Rest)	
	5/16" x 1-3/4" NF Bolt (Strut Upright & Handle Rest	
	3/8" x 2" NF Bolt (Tray & Drawbar Tongue & Dual Drawbar	
	3/8" x 2-1/4" NF Bolt Drawbar&UpperLockingFrame&Strengtheners&Tray	
	1/2" x 1-3/4" NF Bolt (Springs Suspension)	
	1/4" Nyloc Nut	
	5/16" Nyloc Nut	
	3/8" Nyloc Nut	
	1/2" Nyloc Nut	
	3/8" Flat Washer (Upper Frame Strengtheners)	
	1" Flat Washer	
	Washer Plate MT043 (Main Frame)	
	1" OD Circlip	
	Drawbar Pin	